

Ø

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26214/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in COCP No. 228/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM BHARDWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELAM GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samarth Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that the matter has been listed
erroneously. Service is not complete.

List after service is complete.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master